UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By/Return To:

LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA MORTGAGE

MASTER NATIONAL 102 ELM STREET WALPOLE, MA 02081

ATTN: MORTGAGE MASTER

(508) 850-4100

This Instrument Prepared By: LINDSAY SCIBECK LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA MORTGAGE MASTER NATIONAL 102 ELM STREET WALPOLE, MA 02281 (508) 850-4100 Doc#. 1614756217 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/26/2016 11:29 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

LEVY Loan #: 16-0389215 PIN: 05-29-424-009-0000

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 26642 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE FOOTHILL RANCH, (A !2610, does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of WI (herein "Assignee") whose address is 1305 MAIN STREET, STEVENS POINT, WI 54481 a certain fortgage dated MAY 16, 2016, made and executed by ANDREW LEVY AND GAYLE E LITTLETON, AS TENANTS BY "HE ENTIRETY, to and in favor of LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA MORTGAGE MASTER NATIONAL upon the following described property situated in COOK County, State of Illinois: "SEE EXHIBIT A".

Parcel ID # 05-29-424-009-0000

Property Address: 2403 IROQUOIS ROAD, WILMETTE, IL 60091

Such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 U.S. Dollars (\$650,000.00) which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber 10, at page (or as No. 16/46/604/1) of the COUNTY R cords of COOK County, State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigner, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on MAY 16. 2016

Assignor: LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA MORTGAGE

MASTER NATIONAL

Έ_

DAVID HARRINGTON. VICE PRESIDENT

1614756217 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

16-0389215

ER NATIONAL personally known to me to be the steed before me this day in person, and acknowledged to the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ic in and for said county and state do hereby certify that DENT of LOANDEPOT.COM, LLC DBA MORTGAGE ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instri- hat he signed and delivered the instrument as his free and vol
Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>16TH</u>	day of MAY, 2016
Ĉ.	Malle-S
700	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Given under my hand and official seal, this _16TH	LANI M. CADILLAC NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/27/2016
	Coup.
	9
	C'/_
	4

1614756217 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 16PST116036PK

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 05-29-424-009-0000

Lot 64 and that part of Lots 102 and 103 lying Easterly of a straight line drawn from the North East corner of Lot 102 Scutt erly to a point on the Southerly line of said Lot 103 which is 20 feet Westerly of the South East corner of said Lot 103, in Indian Hill Estates Unit No. 2, a Subdivision of part of the South East 1/4 of Section 29, Township 42 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.